

MCA DJ 6/25

RAMESH KUMAR VS. SYED NADEEM ABBAS @ NADEEM
ZAIDI

15.09.2025

Present: Sh. Anil Naagarm Sh. Naresh Bansal and Sh. Sudhir
Kumar, Ld. Counsel for appellant with appellant.
Ld. Counsel for R-1.
None for R-2.

TCR received.

Request for adjournment made on behalf of R-1 on the ground that the main Counsel is engaged in Patna High Court and is thus, not available today. Similar request was made on the last date. Still, in the interest of justice, one more opportunity granted to R-1 to address arguments on the present appeal.

List on 24.09.2025.

Let TCR of CS No. 207/22 being suit titled as 'Ramesh Kumar Vs. Sayyed Nadeem Abbas @ Nadeem Zaidi and Ors' be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Proceedings before the Ld. Trial Court are stayed till next date and interim orders to continue till next date.

Let copy of this order be sent to Ld. Trial Court for information.

Dasti to parties.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
15.09.2025