

MCA DJ 6/25

RAMESH KUMAR Vs. SYED NADEEM ABBAS ALIYA NADEEM
ZAIDI

23.12.2025

Present: Ms. Sakshi Jain & Sh. Vihan Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for
appellant.
Sh. Neeraj Khatana, Ld. counsel for R-1.
None for R-2.

R-1 has produced copy of an order dated 05.12.2025 passed in
TRP(Civil) no. 214/25 whereby the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi has
requested this court to defer proceedings in this case till next date of
hearing before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. In view of the same, list on
20.02.2026.

Interim orders to continue. *Dasti*.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
23.12.2025